
2023 Board of Estimates Schedule 
Updated April 11, 2023 

For City agency use only. For protests or statements of opposition, please refer to the Board of Estimates 

Regulations. All submissions must have the proper approvals in place by 12pm on the deadline. All Board 

meetings take place at 9am, unless otherwise noted. 

Questions 
Celeste Amato, Clerk to the Board of Estimates: Celeste.Amato@Baltimorecity.gov or 410-960-4300. 

Audrey Quarles, Director of BOE Operations: Audrey.Quarles@Baltimorecity.gov or 410-396-4755. 

Agency Submission Deadline BOE Meeting Date 

Tuesday, December 20, 2022 Wednesday, January 11, 2023 

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 Wednesday, January 18, 2023 

Tuesday, January 17, 2023 Wednesday, February 1, 2023 

Tuesday, January 31, 2023 Wednesday, February 15, 2023 

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 Wednesday, March 1, 2023 

Tuesday, February 28, 2023 Wednesday, March 15, 2023 

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Wednesday, April 5, 2023 

Tuesday, April 4, 2023 Wednesday, April 19, 2023 

BUDGET ONLY Wednesday, April 26, 2023 at 10am* 

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Wednesday, May 3, 2023 

Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Wednesday, May 10, 2023 

Tuesday, May 2, 2023 Wednesday, May 17, 2023 

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 Wednesday, June 7, 2023 

Tuesday, June 6, 2023 Wednesday, June 21, 2023 

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 Wednesday, July 12, 2023 

Thursday, June 29, 2023 Wednesday, July 19, 2023 

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Wednesday, August 2, 2023 

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 Wednesday, September 6, 2023 

Tuesday, September 5, 2023 Wednesday, September 20, 2023 

Tuesday, September 19, 2023 Wednesday, October 4, 2023 

Tuesday, October 3, 2023 Wednesday, October 18, 2023 

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Wednesday, November 1, 2023 

Tuesday, October 31, 2023 Wednesday, November 15, 2023 

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 Wednesday, December 6, 2023 

Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Wednesday, December 13, 2023 

Tuesday, December 5, 2023 Wednesday, December 20, 2023 

Changes made on 4/11/2023 

Budget Deadlines 
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